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print inland letter forms without the embossed stamps in Madras, Maharashtra, DelhI Itr.d West Bengal;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(C) whether those inland letter "forms now printed in those States will be permitted (0 ·be printed in their respective regional languages;
.and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND COM-
MUNICATIONS (SHR.I I. K.
'GUJRAL): (a) Yes.

(b) In order to meet the increased demand of the public.

(c) and (d). In accordance 1Vith the present policy of the Government these are printed bilingually viz. tn Hindi and English to conform to the general pattern of the inland letter
<card of standard design.

Government Seeds Farms

5489. SHRI G. S. MISHRA: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CUL'I1JRE be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity A seeds of high yielding varieties imported this year
.and its break-up; and

(b) the number of Government seeds farms, locations, type and
.quantity of seeds produced on an average annually?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVELOP-
MENT AND CO-OPERATION (SHRI
ANNASAHIB SHINDE): (a) No seeds of high yielding varieties were imported during 1987-88.

(-b) Under the Scheme for "Multiplication and Distribution of Improved s tt~n up of Seed Farms", about 4,000 seed farm. of various sizes have Deen set up in the country by the States since the beginnin& of the Second Five Year Plan. These farms are mostly located at the block level and are of different sizes. These are primarily intended for production of foundation seeds of local' varieties.
Information about the quantity of seeds produced, on an average, annu-
aUy on these farms is not readily available.

Opening of Telephone Exchange at Veeraghattam (Andhra Pradesh)

5490. SHRI V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the question of opening of 20 lines Telephone Exchange at Veeraghattam, in Srikakulam District, Andhra Pradesh is under examination since 1966;

(b) whether any decision has been taken in the matter; and

(c) if not, when a fina.1 decbion is like ly to be taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND COM-
MUNICATIONS (SHRI I. K.
GUJRAL): (a) Yes.

(b) and (c). It is proposed to open a 25 line Automatic exchange at Veeraghattam. Sanction to this proposal will be issued shortly by the Postmaster-General Hyderabad.
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Burma Repatriates

5492. SHRI KIRUTI'INAN: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHA-BILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 7522 on the 2nd August, 1967
and state:

(a) whether the discussion with the Bunna Government regarding the compensation for the properties of the Burmese repatriates are over;

(b) it so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOY-
MENT AND REHABn..ITATION
(SHRI D. R. CHAVAN): (a) and (b).
During his visit to Rangoon in January this year, the SecretarY in the Ministry of External Mairs discussed the question with the Burmese authorities. Our Ambassador in Rangoon is now purSuing the matter in the light of those discussions.

(c) The matter involves certain issues which require further discua-
sian. There is, therefore, no questiOD of delay.
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Rathibathi and Kuardih Collieries iD
Asansol

5494. SHRI BHAGABAN DAS:
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU:
SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:
SHRI GANESH GHOSH:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the deteriorating labour-employer relations in Rathibathi and Kuardih Collieries in Asansol;

(b) whether Government's attention has also been drawn to the statement made by the team of Members of Parliament whiCh visited the area on or about the 17th January, 1988;

(c) whether anY enquiry has beeD' made on that basis; and

(d) if 80, the resullll thereof?

